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No. Name Class Car Time Practice Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3

  Class: A5  

63 Steven Winstone A5 Porsche Cayman 82.66 88.17 83.06 84.61 * 82.66

62 Brian Winstone A5 Porsche 911 84.79 87.20 85.32 * 84.79 85.51

61 Alex Peters A5 Jaguar V8 R 87.02 87.12 DISQ * 87.02 88.08

65 Mark Harris A5 Porsche Boxster 89.61 92.88 89.95 92.90 * 89.61

60 Ross Evans A5 Porsche Cayman GT4 90.59 91.74 90.77 93.98 * 90.59

64 Stuart Burford A5 Nissan 350z 97.68 97.52 98.65 98.59 * 97.68

  Class: A6  

69 John Start A6 Mitsubishi  Evo8 87.71 90.26 * 87.71 88.99 89.87

  Class: A7  

73 Kim Adams A7 Lotus Elise S1 83.90 85.18 84.93 * 83.90 83.97

72 Dave Rayner A7 Caterham Supersport F200 86.66 87.64 87.60 86.82 * 86.66

71 Alan Field A7 Caterham Seven 90.86 93.80 91.11 91.49 * 90.86

  Class: A8  

77 Paul Beesley A8 Westfield Megabusa 79.24 81.02 * 79.24 80.04 79.61

84 Simon Neill A8 MK Indy Hayabusa Turbo 81.05 82.83 81.23 81.35 * 81.05

79 Clive Suggitt A8 Caterham Supersport 81.24 81.81 82.18 * 81.24 82.98

83 Stephen Laing A8 Caterham R500 82.50 82.37 DISQ 83.39 * 82.50

80 Julian Heap A8 Caterham R500 82.83 83.20 * 82.83 83.78 82.99

81 Mark Cheevers A8 Sylva Fury 82.91 84.01 * 82.91 83.37 82.94

78 Keith Weller A8 GTM Libra 84.24 85.02 84.59 84.59 * 84.24

82 Mark Suggitt A8 Caterham CSR 85.36 84.11 * 85.36 85.58 85.45

76 Stephen Watson A8 Lotus Elise 85.78 86.99 86.58 86.66 * 85.78

  Class: EV1  

88 Joseph Baguley EV1 Tesla Model 3 Performance 83.15 85.18 84.03 84.69 * 83.15

89 David Baddeley EV1 Tesla Model 3 Performance 83.64 83.81 * 83.64 85.39 85.37

87 Jeff Allan EV1 Tesla S P85D 89.72 89.59 90.45 91.37 * 89.72

  Class: B9  

93 John Rawlins B09 Davrian Mk8 92.48 94.74 * 92.48 94.51 93.48

95 Mike Heal B09 MG Midget 94.24 95.91 95.75 95.65 * 94.24

792 Thomas Kebbell B09 Morris Mini 96.22 103.72 98.87 * 96.22 DNS

94 Lawrence Maudsley B09 Austin Austin Healey Sprite 96.31 97.73 97.38 * 96.31 98.07

92 Ian Kebbell B09 Morris Mini 101.82 102.79 * 101.82 104.90 DNS
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No. Name Class Car Time Practice Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3

  Class: B10  

97 Justin Andrews B10 Subaru Impreza 83.41 88.81 85.69 84.91 * 83.41

99 Daniel Burgess B10 Ford Escort Mk II 86.73 94.31 DISQ 88.23 * 86.73

98 Tim Simpson B10 Peugeot 205 GTI 91.05 93.67 92.33 91.21 * 91.05

100 Roger Grimes B10 Vauxhall Corsa 93.69 DISQ DISQ 95.06 * 93.69

  Class: B11  

104 Stuart Gilbert B11 MGB GT V8 82.78 83.79 DISQ * 82.78 84.21

105 Alex Dimmick B11 Renault Megane 225 Cup 87.90 DISQ 89.58 * 87.90 DNS

103 Jim Bridge B11 Nissan 350Z 91.49 93.78 91.69 * 91.49 DNS

  Class: B12  

107 Clive Stephens B12 Tiger Avon 96.16 98.24 * 96.16 98.73 96.97

  Class: B13  

109 Stephen Whiting B13 Opel Speedster 86.10 86.18 86.24 87.19 * 86.10

108 Brian Knox B13 MK Indy RR (seven style) 90.26 89.91 100.25 90.78 * 90.26

  Class: C14  

111 Tony Gomis C14 Marcadier CanAm 95.37 100.89 * 95.37 96.36 DISQ

  Class: C15  

114 Dean Clayton C15 Renault Clio 197 81.22 83.35 81.57 82.70 * 81.22

116 Tim Jeffrey C15 Alpine Renault Alpine GTA LMP 84.89 87.27 85.38 85.07 * 84.89

115 Nigel Craig C15 Ford RS2000 87.75 88.33 * 87.75 87.75 88.28

117 Jon Doubleday C15 Ford Fraud Cortina 90.48 94.93 90.62 * 90.48 91.40

  Class: C21  

122 Paul Quinell C21 Peugeot 205 Gti 92.23 99.38 94.20 92.79 * 92.23

  Class: D16  

127 Tony Beesley D16 Jedi Mk4 74.02 75.83 * 74.02 76.05 74.70

126 John Gregson D16 Empire Evo 00 76.35 78.82 * 76.35 78.14 76.35

825 Chris Guy D16 Jedi Mk4 79.89 81.25 * 79.89 80.45 82.55

125 Peter Hawkey D16 Jedi Mk4 86.82 90.22 88.42 * 86.82 86.92
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No. Name Class Car Time Practice Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3

  Class: D17  

133 Malcolm Boorman D17 OMS  2000m 71.80 74.29 72.31 72.88 * 71.80

131 Mark Chaplin D17 Mygale M14-F4 71.87 74.09 73.55 * 71.87 72.80

132 Tony Staines D17 Reynard Formula Opel 75.43 78.66 75.57 * 75.43 75.48

831 Stephen Chaplin D17 Mygale M14-F4 75.85 80.27 * 75.85 78.36 78.51

  Class: D18  

836 Peter Ashwell D18 Sparton FF82 86.43 91.72 87.40 * 86.43 90.41

137 Charlie Reilly D18 Van Dieman RF92 87.18 88.44 89.00 * 87.18 DISQ

136 Stuart Ashwell D18 Sparton FF82 91.66 98.32 94.57 93.93 * 91.66

  Class: E22 - British Sprint Championship  

17 Steve Broughton E22 SBD DJ Firehawk MK2 SC 65.55 65.46 66.04 * 65.55 65.88

1 Chris Jones E22 Force TA 66.51 67.19 67.08 67.02 * 66.51

16 Duncan Barnes E22 Norma M20FC 66.76 70.02 70.63 68.85 * 66.76

2 Pete Goulding E22 Mygale ff200 67.16 66.84 * 67.16 DISQ 67.16

3 John Loudon E22 Force TA 68.14 69.20 68.80 68.92 * 68.14

4 Stephen Miles E22 Van Dieman RF96mm2020 68.21 68.68 * 68.21 68.21 68.62

15 Steven Brown E22 Empire Evo2 68.86 70.50 * 68.86 102.33 69.58

5 Grahame Harden E22 Radical PR6 71.00 77.65 73.89 * 71.00 71.91

6 Graham Porrett E22 Mygale SJ12 72.01 82.58 * 72.01 72.68 73.11

10 Carole Torkington E22 SBD OMS CF08 75.00 DNS 77.70 75.83 * 75.00

  Class: E23 - Lotus Cup UK Production NA  

140 Tim Hardwicke E23 Lotus Elise S1 83.82 85.21 * 83.82 83.88 84.31

840 Richard Hardwicke E23 Lotus Elise S1 85.43 88.20 * 85.43 85.87 DNS

142 James Wainwright E23 Lotus 111R 88.05 89.64 88.10 88.70 * 88.05

141 Alan Day E23 Lotus Elise S1 88.91 91.35 90.16 89.83 * 88.91

  Class: E24 - Lotus Cup UK Production FI  

145 James Tuplin E24 Lotus Elise 220 sport 89.91 91.76 91.52 90.12 * 89.91

  Class: E25 - Lotus Cup UK SuperSport  

848 Duncan Fraser E25 Lotus Elise S2 81.46 85.12 82.79 84.02 * 81.46

148 Nick Emery E25 Lotus Elise S1 83.49 84.50 83.92 * 83.49 DISQ

151 Colin Cooley E25 Lotus Elise 220 Cup 93.09 92.61 93.84 93.36 * 93.09

149 Paul Neale E25 Lotus Elise S1 93.82 99.34 96.06 95.24 * 93.82
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No. Name Class Car Time Practice Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3

  Class: E29 - Morgan Sports Car Club  

158 Paul Bryan E29 Morgan 4/4 97.44 99.58 97.73 * 97.44 99.08

157 Neil Duncanson E29 Morgan 4/4 104.90 105.22 105.79 105.88 * 104.90

156 James Andrews E29 Morgan 4/4 112.92 113.30 DISQ 113.92 * 112.92

  Class: E30 - Aston Martin Owners Club  

160 Tom Whittaker E30 Aston Martin Vantage 85.67 92.20 85.72 * 85.67 85.84

162 Guy Staudt E30 Aston Martin Vantage S 86.37 86.70 87.29 * 86.37 86.64

163 Peter House E30 Aston Martin Vantage Gt4 rally 88.20 90.10 DISQ 89.59 * 88.20

165 Rikki Cann E30 Aston Martin V8 Vantage X pack 89.92 91.80 90.44 * 89.92 99.31

166 Mark Chandler E30 Aston Martin DB7i6 92.80 DISQ 93.04 94.93 * 92.80

161 Nigel Grice E30 Aston Martin DB2/4 Mkll 102.16 103.24 102.57 102.61 * 102.16

164 Peter Watts E30 Aston Martin DB2/4 Mk II 110.63 114.03 112.68 * 110.63 111.38
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Rank No. Name Car Class (Rank) Time Gap

1 17 Steve Broughton SBD DJ Firehawk MK2 SC E22 (1) 65.55

2 1 Chris Jones Force TA E22 (2) 66.51 0.96

3 16 Duncan Barnes Norma M20FC E22 (3) 66.76 1.21

4 2 Pete Goulding Mygale ff200 E22 (4) 67.16 1.61

5 3 John Loudon Force TA E22 (5) 68.14 2.59

6 4 Stephen Miles Van Dieman RF96mm2020 E22 (6) 68.21 2.66

7 15 Steven Brown Empire Evo2 E22 (7) 68.86 3.31

8 5 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 E22 (8) 71.00 5.45

9 133 Malcolm Boorman OMS  2000m D17 (1) 71.80 6.25

10 131 Mark Chaplin Mygale M14-F4 D17 (2) 71.87 6.32

11 6 Graham Porrett Mygale SJ12 E22 (9) 72.01 6.46

12 127 Tony Beesley Jedi Mk4 D16 (1) 74.02 8.47

13 10 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 E22 (10) 75.00 9.45

14 132 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel D17 (3) 75.43 9.88

15 831 Stephen Chaplin Mygale M14-F4 D17 (4) 75.85 10.30

16 126 John Gregson Empire Evo 00 D16 (2) 76.35 10.80

17 77 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa A8 (1) 79.24 13.69

18 825 Chris Guy Jedi Mk4 D16 (3) 79.89 14.34

19 84 Simon Neill MK Indy Hayabusa Turbo A8 (2) 81.05 15.50

20 114 Dean Clayton Renault Clio 197 C15 (1) 81.22 15.67

21 79 Clive Suggitt Caterham Supersport A8 (3) 81.24 15.69

22 848 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise S2 E25 (1) 81.46 15.91

23 83 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 A8 (4) 82.50 16.95

24 63 Steven Winstone Porsche Cayman A5 (1) 82.66 17.11

25 104 Stuart Gilbert MGB GT V8 B11 (1) 82.78 17.23

26 80 Julian Heap Caterham R500 A8 (5) 82.83 17.28

27 81 Mark Cheevers Sylva Fury A8 (6) 82.91 17.36

28 88 Joseph Baguley Tesla Model 3 Performance EV1 (1) 83.15 17.60

29 97 Justin Andrews Subaru Impreza B10 (1) 83.41 17.86

30 148 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 E25 (2) 83.49 17.94

31 89 David Baddeley Tesla Model 3 Performance EV1 (2) 83.64 18.09

32 140 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 E23 (1) 83.82 18.27

33 73 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 A7 (1) 83.90 18.35

34 78 Keith Weller GTM Libra A8 (7) 84.24 18.69

35 62 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 A5 (2) 84.79 19.24

36 116 Tim Jeffrey Alpine Renault Alpine GTA LMP C15 (2) 84.89 19.34

37 82 Mark Suggitt Caterham CSR A8 (8) 85.36 19.81

38 840 Richard Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 E23 (2) 85.43 19.88

39 160 Tom Whittaker Aston Martin Vantage E30 (1) 85.67 20.12

40 76 Stephen Watson Lotus Elise A8 (9) 85.78 20.23

41 109 Stephen Whiting Opel Speedster B13 (1) 86.10 20.55

42 162 Guy Staudt Aston Martin Vantage S E30 (2) 86.37 20.82

43 836 Peter Ashwell Sparton FF82 D18 (1) 86.43 20.88

44 72 Dave Rayner Caterham Supersport F200 A7 (2) 86.66 21.11

45 99 Daniel Burgess Ford Escort Mk II B10 (2) 86.73 21.18

46 125 Peter Hawkey Jedi Mk4 D16 (4) 86.82 21.27

47 49 James Spicer Honda Civic Type R A4 (1) 86.82 21.27

48 61 Alex Peters Jaguar V8 R A5 (3) 87.02 21.47

49 137 Charlie Reilly Van Dieman RF92 D18 (2) 87.18 21.63

50 741 Ben Robinson Honda S2000 A4 (2) 87.43 21.88

51 69 John Start Mitsubishi  Evo8 A6 (1) 87.71 22.16

52 115 Nigel Craig Ford RS2000 C15 (3) 87.75 22.20
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53 105 Alex Dimmick Renault Megane 225 Cup B11 (2) 87.90 22.35

54 142 James Wainwright Lotus 111R E23 (3) 88.05 22.50

55 163 Peter House Aston Martin Vantage Gt4 rally E30 (3) 88.20 22.65

56 58 John Le Poidevin Ford Fiesta ST A4 (3) 88.53 22.98

57 53 Lawrence Patrick Renault Clio A4 (4) 88.65 23.10

58 141 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 E23 (4) 88.91 23.36

59 65 Mark Harris Porsche Boxster A5 (4) 89.61 24.06

60 52 Drew Leppard Renault Clio 172 A4 (5) 89.68 24.13

61 87 Jeff Allan Tesla S P85D EV1 (3) 89.72 24.17

62 145 James Tuplin Lotus Elise 220 sport E24 (1) 89.91 24.36

63 165 Rikki Cann Aston Martin V8 Vantage X pack E30 (4) 89.92 24.37

64 108 Brian Knox MK Indy RR (seven style) B13 (2) 90.26 24.71

65 41 Steve Robinson Honda S2000 A4 (6) 90.29 24.74

66 117 Jon Doubleday Ford Fraud Cortina C15 (4) 90.48 24.93

67 60 Ross Evans Porsche Cayman GT4 A5 (5) 90.59 25.04

68 46 Dean Spurr Mazda MX5 A4 (7) 90.70 25.15

69 71 Alan Field Caterham Seven A7 (3) 90.86 25.31

70 43 Bruce Leech Mini Cooper S JCW A4 (8) 90.88 25.33

71 98 Tim Simpson Peugeot 205 GTI B10 (3) 91.05 25.50

72 50 Andrew Davies Mini Cooper S A4 (9) 91.05 25.50

73 103 Jim Bridge Nissan 350Z B11 (3) 91.49 25.94

74 136 Stuart Ashwell Sparton FF82 D18 (3) 91.66 26.11

75 122 Paul Quinell Peugeot 205 Gti C21 (1) 92.23 26.68

76 42 Jacob Gascoine-Becker Renault Clio 3RS 200 A4 (10) 92.30 26.75

77 93 John Rawlins Davrian Mk8 B09 (1) 92.48 26.93

78 26 Chris Hancox Renault Clio 172 Cup A2 (1) 92.75 27.20

79 726 Rafe Trundell Renault Clio 172 Cup A2 (2) 92.79 27.24

80 166 Mark Chandler Aston Martin DB7i6 E30 (5) 92.80 27.25

81 44 Alfie Coles Mazda Mx-5 A4 (11) 93.00 27.45

82 151 Colin Cooley Lotus Elise 220 Cup E25 (3) 93.09 27.54

83 100 Roger Grimes Vauxhall Corsa B10 (4) 93.69 28.14

84 38 Mike Edwards Austin Mini A3 (1) 93.79 28.24

85 149 Paul Neale Lotus Elise S1 E25 (4) 93.82 28.27

86 95 Mike Heal MG Midget B09 (2) 94.24 28.69

87 37 Toby Galbraith Mazda Eunos A3 (2) 94.37 28.82

88 35 Chris Judge Ford Fiesta A3 (3) 94.54 28.99

89 55 Peter Pringle Fiat 124 A4 (12) 94.86 29.31

90 27 Alexander Andrews Mazda MX5 A2 (3) 94.99 29.44

91 111 Tony Gomis Marcadier CanAm C14 (1) 95.37 29.82

92 30 Stuart Leach Mazda MX5 A2 (4) 95.46 29.91

93 29 Richard Darnell MG TF160 A2 (5) 95.50 29.95

94 23 Bruce Aitken Citroen Saxo VTS A1 (1) 95.60 30.05

95 47 Tony Sanders Ford Fiesta A4 (13) 96.09 30.54

96 107 Clive Stephens Tiger Avon B12 (1) 96.16 30.61

97 792 Thomas Kebbell Morris Mini B09 (3) 96.22 30.67

98 94 Lawrence Maudsley Austin Austin Healey Sprite B09 (4) 96.31 30.76

99 48 Roger Hamilton-Lane Peugeot 205 Gti A4 (14) 96.92 31.37

100 158 Paul Bryan Morgan 4/4 E29 (1) 97.44 31.89

101 64 Stuart Burford Nissan 350z A5 (6) 97.68 32.13

102 28 Don Bissell MG TF160 A2 (6) 98.26 32.71

103 45 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 A4 (15) 98.27 32.72

104 56 Paul Holmes Alfa Romeo 75 TS LE A4 (16) 99.69 34.14

105 54 Paul Weller MGB A4 (17) 101.19 35.64
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106 92 Ian Kebbell Morris Mini B09 (5) 101.82 36.27

107 161 Nigel Grice Aston Martin DB2/4 Mkll E30 (6) 102.16 36.61

108 36 Adrian Wilkinson TVR Vixen A3 (4) 102.63 37.08

109 57 Matthew Clist Toyota MR2 A4 (18) 104.00 38.45

110 22 Brad Coales Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini A1 (2) 104.03 38.48

111 157 Neil Duncanson Morgan 4/4 E29 (2) 104.90 39.35

112 164 Peter Watts Aston Martin DB2/4 Mk II E30 (7) 110.63 45.08

113 156 James Andrews Morgan 4/4 E29 (3) 112.92 47.37

114 21 Murray Murray Mini One A1 (3) 117.83 52.28
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No. Name Class Car cc Colour Club Championship

  Class: A1  

21 Murray Murray A1 Mini One 1598 Blue B19 B19

22 Brad Coales A1 Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini 1598 Blue TW

23 Bruce Aitken A1 Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Black TW TW

 3 competitors

  Class: A2  

26 Chris Hancox A2 Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 Blue HS HS,SL

27 Alexander Andrews A2 Mazda MX5 1840 Black HS HS

28 Don Bissell A2 MG TF160 1796 Blue CM,BH CM

29 Richard Darnell A2 MG TF160 1796 Silver TW TW

30 Stuart Leach A2 Mazda MX5 1840 Green TW,FD TW

726 Rafe Trundell A2 Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 Blue HS

 6 competitors

  Class: A3  

35 Chris Judge A3 Ford Fiesta 998T Black/Red B19,SD,WS B19

36 Adrian Wilkinson A3 TVR Vixen 1600 Red SD SD

37 Toby Galbraith A3 Mazda Eunos 1598 White SD

38 Mike Edwards A3 Austin Mini 1380 Yellow TW,BH

 4 competitors

  Class: A4  

41 Steve Robinson A4 Honda S2000 1997 Red B19 B19

42 Jacob Gascoine-Becker A4 Renault Clio 3RS 200 1998 Blue SC

43 Bruce Leech A4 Mini Cooper S JCW 1600S Pure Silver B19

44 Alfie Coles A4 Mazda Mx-5 1800 Black CM

45 Martin Nolan A4 BMW Z3 1991 Blue HC,CM AE

46 Dean Spurr A4 Mazda MX5 2000 Grey B19 B19,TW

47 Tony Sanders A4 Ford Fiesta 1999 White SD

48 Roger Hamilton-Lane A4 Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 Red FD AC,TW

49 James Spicer A4 Honda Civic Type R 1988 Grey B19 B19

50 Andrew Davies A4 Mini Cooper S 1600S Green B19

52 Drew Leppard A4 Renault Clio 172 1998 Blue FD AC,TW

53 Lawrence Patrick A4 Renault Clio 1998 Black FD AC,TW

54 Paul Weller A4 MGB 1860 Yellow CM CM

55 Peter Pringle A4 Fiat 124 1368T White BH,CM

56 Paul Holmes A4 Alfa Romeo 75 TS LE 1962 Red CM CM

57 Matthew Clist A4 Toyota MR2 1800 Black CM CM

58 John Le Poidevin A4 Ford Fiesta ST 1596T Orange WB TW

741 Ben Robinson A4 Honda S2000 1997 Red B19 B19
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 18 competitors

  Class: A5  

60 Ross Evans A5 Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 White HC

61 Alex Peters A5 Jaguar V8 R 5000S Silver SD,TW

62 Brian Winstone A5 Porsche 911 4,000 Pink B19 B19

63 Steven Winstone A5 Porsche Cayman 4000 White B19

64 Stuart Burford A5 Nissan 350z 3500 Blue B19

65 Mark Harris A5 Porsche Boxster 3200 Silver B19 CM

 6 competitors

  Class: A6  

69 John Start A6 Mitsubishi  Evo8 2000T Silver B19 AE

 1 competitors

  Class: A7  

71 Alan Field A7 Caterham Seven 1796 Blue HC AE

72 Dave Rayner A7 Caterham Supersport F200 1600 Green B19,SD B19,SD

73 Kim Adams A7 Lotus Elise S1 1796 White/Green CM CM

 3 competitors

  Class: A8  

76 Stephen Watson A8 Lotus Elise 1998 Blue DO AC,TW

77 Paul Beesley A8 Westfield Megabusa 1300 Black/Orange B19 AE,B19,AC

78 Keith Weller A8 GTM Libra 1396T Blue CM CM

79 Clive Suggitt A8 Caterham Supersport 1800 Green TW

80 Julian Heap A8 Caterham R500 1800 White/Orange B19,TW TW

81 Mark Cheevers A8 Sylva Fury 1440 Grey B19,TW

82 Mark Suggitt A8 Caterham CSR 2300 Red TW TW

83 Stephen Laing A8 Caterham R500 1998 Grey B19,HS AE,B19,HS,SL

84 Simon Neill A8 MK Indy Hayabusa Turbo 1300T White TW TW

 9 competitors

  Class: EV1  

87 Jeff Allan EV1 Tesla S P85D 0  Electric Blue MAC MAC

88 Joseph Baguley EV1 Tesla Model 3 Performance 0  Electric Red SD

89 David Baddeley EV1 Tesla Model 3 Performance 0  Electric Red SD

 3 competitors
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No. Name Class Car cc Colour Club Championship

  Class: B9  

92 Ian Kebbell B09 Morris Mini 1293 Blue SD

93 John Rawlins B09 Davrian Mk8 1040 Blue SD AE,AC,SD,TW

94 Lawrence Maudsley B09 Austin Austin Healey Sprite 1330 Metallic Grey/ Blue nose B19 B19

95 Mike Heal B09 MG Midget 1380 Green B19

792 Thomas Kebbell B09 Morris Mini 1293 Blue SD

 5 competitors

  Class: B10  

97 Justin Andrews B10 Subaru Impreza 1425T Black B19

98 Tim Simpson B10 Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 Grey TW AC,AE,TW

99 Daniel Burgess B10 Ford Escort Mk II 1996 White B19,SD B19,SD

100 Roger Grimes B10 Vauxhall Corsa 1597 Blue B19

 4 competitors

  Class: B11  

103 Jim Bridge B11 Nissan 350Z 3500S White/Red TW TW

104 Stuart Gilbert B11 MGB GT V8 5300 BRG TW

105 Alex Dimmick B11 Renault Megane 225 Cup 1998T Blue B19 B19

 3 competitors

  Class: B12  

107 Clive Stephens B12 Tiger Avon 2000 yellow B19

 1 competitors

  Class: B13  

108 Brian Knox B13 MK Indy RR (seven style) 1340 Black & Yellow SD SD

109 Stephen Whiting B13 Opel Speedster 2200 Black TW TW

 2 competitors

  Class: C14  

111 Tony Gomis C14 Marcadier CanAm 1598 White SD

 1 competitors
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  Class: C15  

114 Dean Clayton C15 Renault Clio 197 2400T Blue B19,HC AE,B19

115 Nigel Craig C15 Ford RS2000 2235 Silver MMK

116 Tim Jeffrey C15 Alpine Renault Alpine GTA LMP 2000T White CAR,BU,SD

117 Jon Doubleday C15 Ford Fraud Cortina 5700S White/Blue SD SD

 4 competitors

  Class: C21  

122 Paul Quinell C21 Peugeot 205 Gti 1900 Red B19,MC B19

 1 competitors

  Class: D16  

125 Peter Hawkey D16 Jedi Mk4 599 Grey B19,BARC,BU,HS

126 John Gregson D16 Empire Evo 00 1070 Grey B19 AC,AE

127 Tony Beesley D16 Jedi Mk4 1070 Green B19 B19,AC,AE,HS,TW

825 Chris Guy D16 Jedi Mk4 599 Grey B19,HS HS

 4 competitors

  Class: D17  

131 Mark Chaplin D17 Mygale M14-F4 1600T Black/Green B19 B19

132 Tony Staines D17 Reynard Formula Opel 1998 White B19,HC

133 Malcolm Boorman D17 OMS  2000m 1397 Blue TW TW

831 Stephen Chaplin D17 Mygale M14-F4 1600T Black/Green B19 B19

 4 competitors

  Class: D18  

136 Stuart Ashwell D18 Sparton FF82 1600 White SD,MMK

137 Charlie Reilly D18 Van Dieman RF92 1600 Black B19 B19,HS,SL

836 Peter Ashwell D18 Sparton FF82 1600 White MMK

 3 competitors

  Class: E22 - British Sprint Championship  

1 Chris Jones E22 Force TA 1000 Black Carbon Fibre HS BS

2 Pete Goulding E22 Mygale ff200 1595T Black B19 B19,BS,HS,SL

3 John Loudon E22 Force TA 998  Methanol Black HS

4 Stephen Miles E22 Van Dieman RF96mm2020 1998 Silver HS,NS,BM

5 Grahame Harden E22 Radical PR6 1615 Black HS BS,SL
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6 Graham Porrett E22 Mygale SJ12 1598T Blue BRM BS

10 Carole Torkington E22 SBD OMS CF08 1585 Red HS

15 Steven Brown E22 Empire Evo2 1340S Blue HS BS,HS,SL

16 Duncan Barnes E22 Norma M20FC 2100 Blue/white HS BS,HS,SL

17 Steve Broughton E22 SBD DJ Firehawk MK2 SC 1440 Red HS,BS BS

 10 competitors

  Class: E23 - Lotus Cup UK Production NA  

140 Tim Hardwicke E23 Lotus Elise S1 1800 Red LOT LC

141 Alan Day E23 Lotus Elise S1 1800 Blue LOT

142 James Wainwright E23 Lotus 111R 1800 White LOT LC

840 Richard Hardwicke E23 Lotus Elise S1 1800 Red LOT LC

 4 competitors

  Class: E24 - Lotus Cup UK Production FI  

145 James Tuplin E24 Lotus Elise 220 sport 1800S Yellow LOT LC

 1 competitors

  Class: E25 - Lotus Cup UK SuperSport  

148 Nick Emery E25 Lotus Elise S1 1796 Yellow LOT LC

149 Paul Neale E25 Lotus Elise S1 1798 Green BARC LC

151 Colin Cooley E25 Lotus Elise 220 Cup 1800S Orange/Black LOT,BH LC

848 Duncan Fraser E25 Lotus Elise S2 1800 Blue/Black LOT LC

 4 competitors

  Class: E29 - Morgan Sports Car Club  

156 James Andrews E29 Morgan 4/4 1599 Red MS MS

157 Neil Duncanson E29 Morgan 4/4 1600 Red BARC,MS

158 Paul Bryan E29 Morgan 4/4 1999 Green MS MS

 3 competitors

  Class: E30 - Aston Martin Owners Club  

160 Tom Whittaker E30 Aston Martin Vantage 4700 White AM AM

161 Nigel Grice E30 Aston Martin DB2/4 Mkll 2922 Silver AM

162 Guy Staudt E30 Aston Martin Vantage S 4735 White AM AM

163 Peter House E30 Aston Martin Vantage Gt4 rally 4300 Green AM AM

164 Peter Watts E30 Aston Martin DB2/4 Mk II 2922 Green AM AM

165 Rikki Cann E30 Aston Martin V8 Vantage X pack 5700 Blue/Orange AM AM
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166 Mark Chandler E30 Aston Martin DB7i6 3200 Green AM AM

 7 competitors

CLUBS CHAMPIONSHIPS

AM - Aston Martin Owners Club HC - HCAAC

AH - Austin Healey

B19 - Borough 19 MC

BARC - BARC

HS - Healey Sport

HSA - Hillclimb and Sprint Assoc.

IW - Isle of Wight CC

BD - Beverley & District MC LOT - Lotus on Track

BH - Brighton & Hove MC MAC - Midland Automobile Club

AC - Hamilton Classic ACSMC

AE - Go Traffic Management AEMC/ASEMC Sprint Championship 

AM - AMOC Speed Championship

B19 - GF & Co. Borough 19 MC Sprint Championship Interclub

BS - Woodford Trailers British Sprint Championship

CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge

BR - Bognor Regis 

BRM - British Racing MC

BS - Bristol MC

BT - BTRDA

BU - Bugatti owners

CH - Chelmsford MC

CM - Classic Marques SCC

MC - Middlesex County AC

MG - MG Car Club

MMK - Maidstone & Mid Kent MC

NH - National Historic Speed Club

SC - Sutton & Cheam MC

SD - Sevenoaks & District MC

TW - Tunbridge Wells Motor Club

HSA -  HSA Speed Championship

LC - Lotus Cup Uk

MS - Morgan

NH - NHSC Speed Championship

SD - Sevenoaks Speed League Championship

SL - HSA Sprint Leaders Championship

TW - Tunbridge Wells MC All Circuit Sprint Championship

CAR - Club Alpine Renault WAC - Wickford Auto Club

DO - Dolphin MC WS - WSMC

FD - Farnborough & District MC WB - Woolbridge MC
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